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CareSource | NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: March 14, 2022

To: Georgia Medicaid Providers

From: CareSource

Subject: Billing Updates: DME Frequency 120 per Month Without Modifier
Summary

On Apr. 1, 2022, CareSource, in adherence to the Georgia Medicaid Durable Medical Equipment
(DME) fee schedule, will deny claims when any of the following codes for catheters A4349, A4351,
A4352 or A353 are submitted without the U1 modifier and exceed the fee schedule frequency limits of
120 units per 1 month.

Please refer to GAMMIS DME fee schedules for more information.

Questions?
If you have questions, please reach out to your Health Partner Representative.
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https://www.mmis.georgia.gov/portal/PubAccess.Provider%20Information/Fee%20Schedules/tabId/46/Default.aspx

